

**The Manager, HP Agriculture and Rural
Development Bank & Anr. Vs. Prakash
Singh**

CMPMO No.227 of 2025

21.05.2025 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice
to the sole respondent, returnable within four weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)