

**The Manager, HP Agriculture and Rural  
Development Bank & Anr. Vs. Prakash Singh**

**CMPMO No.227 of 2025**

**30.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Saroj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Ms. Saroj, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent.

List for consideration in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of August, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

June 30, 2025  
Tarun