

**The Manager, H.P. Agricultural and Rural
Development Bank and another vs. Prakash
Singh.**

CMPMO No. 227 of 2025

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the respondent.

On instructions received, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that respondent would be depositing a sum of Rs.50,000/- with the petitioner-Bank on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 20th November, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

28th October, 2025
Tarun