

**The Manager, H.P. Agricultural and Rural  
Development Bank and another vs. Prakash  
Singh**

**CMPMO No. 227 of 2025**

**24.11.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Saroj, Advocate, vice Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the respondent.

In pursuance to previous order, a sum of Rs. 51,000/- stands deposited. Copy of the receipt qua the same has been placed on record. Copy supplied to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks more time to deposit the balance amount.

In view thereof, list the matter on **24.12.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025.**  
(Susheel)