

**The Manager HP Agricultural and Rural
Development Bank and Anr. Vs. Prakash
Singh**

CMPMO No.227 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith and Ms. Saroj,
Advocates, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after the ensuing winter
vacation in the **4th Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)