

**The Manager HP Agricultural and Rural Development
Bank & Another versus Prakash Singh**

CMPMO No.227 of 2025

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for
the petitioners.
Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Daleep
Singh Kaith, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for the respondent, list on **6th May,
2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 08, 2026 (ps)